Ashish Sinha, Advocate for the 
petitioner. 

Mr. Yogesh Pandey, Additional CSC for 
the State/respondents. 

The petitioner before this Court has 
challenged the order dated 16.10.2019 passed by 
the Additional District Magistrate, Haridwar, by 
which a penalty of Rs.12,53,250/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred 
Fifty only) has been imposed on the petitioner. 

The allegation against the petitioner is that 
he has done illegal mining. The order of the 
Additional District Magistrate was based on the 
report submitted by the subordinate officials. 

A preliminary objection has been raised by